Status of Covid-19

REPORTED Covid cases increased a bit over
March’s numbers. (County HOSPITALIZATION
rates can be found here:
https://www.smchealth.org/data-
dashboard/hospital-data )
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Month |Total Cases Mo/Mo |City Total |Cases Mo/Mo
20-Aug 8,000 67

20-Sep 9,785 1,785 122 55

20-Oct 11,341 1,556 -13% 145 23 -58%
20-Nov 13,707 2,366 52% 174 29 26%
20-Dec 23,681 9,974 322% 436 262 803%
21-Jan 35,235 11,554 16% 646 210 -20%
21-Feb 38,674 3,439 -70% 708 62 -70%
21-Mar 40,105 1,431 -58% 744 36 -42%
21-Apr 41,013 908 -37% 763 19 -47%
21-May 42,069 1,056 16% 783 20 5%
21-Jun 42,386 317 -70% 787 4 -80%

21-Jul 43,676 1,290 307% 807 20 400%
21-Aug 48,631 4,955 284% 938 131 555%
21-Sep 51,908 3,297 -34%

21-Oct 52,852 944 -71% 1,003 65 -100%
21-Nov 54,140 1,288 36% 1,036 33 -50%
21-Dec 56,864 2,724 111% 1,095 59 79%
22-Jan 100,737 43,873 1511% 2,043 948 1507%
22-Feb 118,133 17,396 -60% 2,942 899 -5%
22-Mar 120,865 2,732 -84% 3,034 92 -90%
22-Apr| 124,946 4,081 49%| 3,166 132 43%

From Strangers to Neighbors
continued from page 1

4. What's your favorite restaurant?
| love Domino’s pizza and Japanese food from
good authentic restaurants. My dad likes
Chelokababi in Sunnyvale, mom likes Vivace
Ristorante in Belmont, and my sister loves any
place that has ice-cream on the menu.

5. What are your family's hobbies?

| love origami and riding my bike. My dad is very
hands-on and loves fixing things by himself. After
moving to Bowfin, he has fixed our fireplace with
just one extra screw left over after the
reassembly. My mom likes cooking, and my
sister loves to play with her dolls.

6. Who's your hero?

My mom is very inspired by her brother who
raised her up more like a cool dad. She says he
is a very calm person in every situation. I'm
getting ready to test him when he comes over for
a visit in the near future.

7. Do you have a favorite book?
“Charlie and the chocolate factory”

8. If you could go anywhere, where would
you go?

| would go to Japan. My mom always talks about
revisiting Singapore so she can come back to
great home cooked meals by her best friend after
a full day of hopping around in the city. My dad
wants to go on a trekking tour in the Himalayas in
Nepal.

9. Tell me something interesting about
yourself/lyourselves
| have 11 nicknames.

La Chaine des Rotisseurs
by Walt Heinzer (341 Sailfish)

(Editor’s note: You've probably been seeing Walt
walking his dog, Fifi, on Bowfin St. He’s now also a
Bl contributor! Here’s some information about an
organization he’s been an avid member of)

“The Confrérie de la Chaine des Rétisseurs is a
worldwide society based in Paris. The chapter in
the United States is now in its 60th year with
about 6,000 gourmands, gourmets, astronomes,
chefs, restaurateurs, hoteliers, oenologists,
winery owners, sommeliers, food and wine
educators, and others interested in the finest of
dining and life experiences and enjoying the
camaraderie of friends at dinners



